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2025 Bay State Games Track & Field Finals - 7/19/2025

Regis College
Performance List - AM Running Events

Event  1   Mixed 3000 Meter Race Walk
Top 3 per gender receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Stoneham, MA 19:26.00M661147 Epstein, Larry1
WORCESTER, MA20:20.00M671241 KOUCHAOUI, EL Hassan2
Chelsea, MA 40:00.00W371199 Hinson, Natasha3
Watertown, MA NTW411251 Lazarewicz, Mia4

Event  2   Men 5000 Meter Run Open
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Andover, MA 16:40.00 231377 Shahbazian, Will1
Medford, MA 17:00.00 171259 Lewis, Adam2
Greenfield, MA 18:28.00 171367 Scotera, Alex3
Mattapoisett, MA20:30.00 171269 Maguire, Brady4

Event  3   Boys 3000 Meter Run Scholastic
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
West Bridgewater, MA9:25.00 151170 Gothage, Jason1
Somerset, MA 9:35.00 171024 Barboza, Matthew2
Attleboro, MA 10:12.00 161061 Brunnenmeyer, Jack3
Tewksbury, MA 10:30.00 181217 Jo, Matthew4
Medford, MA 13:56.09 181270 Malerba, Jonathan5

Event  4   Girls 3000 Meter Run Scholastic
Top 3 receive Awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Abington, MA 11:20.00 161283 McCleary, Evangeline1

Event  5   Women 3000 Meter Run Open
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Norwood, MA 11:00.00 191104 Coyle, Skylar1
Boston, MA 13:07.00 321174 Gsell, Meaghan2

Event  15   Girls 100 Meter Dash Scholastic
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Foxborough, MA 12.06 161044 Bober, Lauren1
Pembroke, MA 12.08 151308 Nelson, Amelia2
Wilmington, MA 12.84 171253 Leblanc, Alexis3
Abington, MA 12.97 151434 White, Janelle4
Lunenburg, MA 13.00 151430 Viveiros, Sophia5
East Longmeadow, MA13.00 161413 Thompson, Lee-Jay6
Saugus, MA 13.00 171021 Ayala, Joelyse7
Salem, MA 13.02 151324 Palmer, Nyla8
Westborough, MA 13.03 181135 Durnan, Mary9
Natick, MA 13.06 181032 Bell, Aidan10
Sunderland, MA 13.09 171452 Zinn-Keane, Faline11
Peabody, MA 13.17 151121 Deronja, Lea12
Walpole, MA 13.80 161300 Moumade, Yassmine13
Auburn, MA 13.85 151298 Monroe, Jacey14
Chelmsford, MA 14.08 171012 Arimoro, Adetutu15
Maynard, MA 15.04 171343 Pinto, Geovanna16
North Reading, MA 15.05 161296 Molla, Annika17

Event  16   Boys 100 Meter Dash Scholastic
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Concord, MA 11.00 181433 Wetzel, Felix1
Whitinsville, MA 11.01 181402 Stringer, Samuel2
Bedford, MA 11.03 181314 Nguyen, Martin3
Spring, MA 11.04 161383 Shubrick, Frederick4
Boston, MA 11.05 161134 Durant, Jaylon5
Peabody, MA 11.05 161216 Jeune, Christ6
Boston, MA 11.07 171439 Williams, Jalani7
Hyde Park, MA 11.08 171419 Torres, Oscar8
Chelmsford, MA 11.08 181371 Seang, Dillon9
Hyannis, MA 11.21 171231 Kilburn, Jahi10
Groveland, MA 11.22 171268 Macleod, Gabe11
West Newbury, MA 11.22 171160 Frost, Mikey12
Kingston, MA 11.25 171086 Clarke, Kishan13
Lowell, MA 11.32 171262 Lopez, Kaleb14
Brockton, MA 11.35 161184 Hamilton, Alexander15
Shrewsbury, MA 11.40 151411 Tesiero-miller, Edward16
Norwood, MA 11.46 151289 Mcintyre, Dylan McIntyre17
Chicopee, MA 11.47 151303 Murphy, Shawn18
North Reading, MA 11.50 181330 Peng, Mason19
Lancaster, MA 11.65 151156 Fraga, Gustavo20
North Easton, MA 11.84 151153 Ford, Tyler21
Lakeville, MA 11.87 161048 Boyd, Jack22
Maynard, MA 11.91 181274 Mara, Patrick23
Wilmington, MA 11.91 171331 Pereira, Cameron24
Braintree, MA 11.93 171451 Zhou, Ryan25
Ashburnham, MA 11.94 181292 Michalowski, Benjamin26
Brockton, MA 12.01 151414 Thompson, Tuan27
West Newbury, MA 12.01 151082 Choma, Holden28
Springfield, MA 12.02 171059 Brown, Joseph29
Chelmsford, MA 12.05 171304 Mututu, Munesu30
Brockton, MA 12.05 161119 Depina, Ayden31
Needham, MA 12.55 171409 Tarantino, Alex32
Franklin, MA 13.05 181368 Scott, James33
Marstons Mills, MA 13.20 171352 Riaz, Ali34
Braintree, MA NT 171248 LaPierre, Mason35

Event  13   Girls 100 Meter Dash Junior
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Douglas, MA 13.09 131054 Brochu, Lily1
Nashua, NH 13.64 141273 Mangahas, Olivia2
Chelmsford, MA 13.71 141013 Arimoro, Tamilore3
Mendon, MA 14.08 131410 Taylor, Valerie4
Westminster, MA 14.50 111421 Traylor, CC5
South Boston, MA 26.62 141027 Bayliss, Erica6

Event  14   Boys 100 Meter Dash Junior
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Hyannis, MA 12.00 141332 Pereira, Eliab1
Brockton, MA 12.03 141185 Hamilton, Elijah2
Plymouth, MA 13.00 121190 Hastings, Alazar3
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Event  14 ...(Boys 100 Meter Dash Junior)
Age   TeamName Seed Time

Ashland, MA 14.00 141256 Lee, Evan4
Acton, MA 14.15 131393 Sounderrajan, Deepak5
South Boston, MA 14.50 141198 Hinson, Gabe6
South Boston, MA 15.00 131291 Melo-Sanchez, Frank7
South Boston, MA 18.98 121094 Colon, Savy8

Event  32   Boys 1 Mile Run Junior
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Waltham, MA 5:10.00 131272 Maloney, Ryan1
Plymouth, MA 5:20.00 141124 DiMartinis, Joseph2
Canton, MA 5:32.00 131056 Brodeur, Jeremy3
Plymouth, MA 6:20.00 111125 DiMartinis, Matthew4
Plymouth, MA 7:17.00 111191 Hastings, Mason5

Event  33   Girls 1 Mile Run Junior
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Douglas, MA 7:54.00 131004 Ahearn, Riley1

Event  34   Boys 1 Mile Run Scholastic
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Waltham, MA 4:20.00 171092 Collins, Ryan1
Foxboro, MA 4:32.53 171080 Chase, Timmy2
Braintree, MA 4:41.64 171408 Sweeney, Liam3
West Bridgewater, MA5:02.00 151170 Gothage, Jason4
Natick, MA 5:03.00 181429 Vickers-Richard, Sebastian5
Natick, MA 5:03.69 151428 Vickers-Richard, Kai6
Greenfield, MA 5:14.00 171367 Scotera, Alex7
West Bridgewater, MA5:21.60 151397 Stapleton, Samuel8

Event  35   Girls 1 Mile Run Scholastic
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Waltham, MA 4:57.00 161267 MacInnes, Ieva1
Waltham, MA 5:00.00 171017 Artabane, Abby2
Norton, MA 5:40.10 171290 McIntyre, Molly3
Cohasset, MA 5:55.00 181053 Brinzey, Margaret4

Event  9   Girls 400 Meter Dash Scholastic
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
East Longmeadow, MA1:00.00 161413 Thompson, Lee-Jay1
Lunenburg, MA 1:00.08 151430 Viveiros, Sophia2
Pembroke, MA 1:00.62 161171 Govostes, Ella3
Gloucester, MA 1:03.08 151074 Castellucci, Grace4
Gloucester, MA 1:04.06 171075 Castellucci, Hope5
Westborough, MA 1:04.08 181135 Durnan, Mary6
Wrentham, MA 1:05.80 171164 Ghostlaw, Madelyn7
Wrentham, MA 1:09.00 151163 Ghostlaw, Lucy8

Event  10   Boys 400 Meter Dash Scholastic
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Amherst, MA 48.90 181215 Jeffries, Miles1
Westminster, MA 49.09 171422 Traylor, Jackson2
Groveland, MA 50.07 171268 Macleod, Gabe3
Raynham, MA 50.97 181040 Blake, Caiden4
Lowell, MA 51.30 181236 Kisekka, Denzel5
Orange, MA 51.64 181392 Soucy, Mathieu6
Lakeville, MA 53.02 161144 Enloe, Aiden7
Arlington, MA 53.21 151115 DeCastro, Joshua8
Chelmsford, MA 54.04 171014 Arimoro, Tosin9
Canton, MA 54.47 161055 Brodeur, Emile10
Ayer, MA 54.81 171195 Hernandez, Alex11
Lunenburg, MA 55.00 161412 Thompson, Calvin12
Natick, MA 55.36 171226 Keenan, Andrew13
Lowell, MA 56.06 171453 Zolkos, Nolan14
Greenfield, MA 56.84 161309 Nero, Mark15
Natick, MA 57.00 181429 Vickers-Richard, Sebastian16
Stoughton, MA 59.07 171401 Stewart, Jaden17
Worcester, MA 1:01.78 151073 Carr, RJ18
Lowell, MA 1:02.00 171262 Lopez, Kaleb19
Lowell, MA NT 171445 Yonn, Elijah20

Event  7   Girls 400 Meter Dash Junior
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Osterville, MA 1:03.31 141394 Sousa, Whitney1
Westminster, MA 1:20.00 111421 Traylor, CC2
Wilmington, MA 1:30.00 141208 Howie, Olivia3

Event  8   Boys 400 Meter Dash Junior
Top 3 receive awards

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Plymouth, MA 55.00 111125 DiMartinis, Matthew1
Weston, MA 58.37 141201 Hinton, Chance2
Burlington, MA 1:01.90 141384 Siedlecki, Evan3
Plymouth, MA 1:02.00 141218 Joachim, Xavier4
Plymouth, MA 1:02.08 121190 Hastings, Alazar5
Hyannis, MA 1:03.40 141332 Pereira, Eliab6
North Attleboro, MA1:10.03 131031 Beith, Donovan7
South Boston, MA1:20.00 141120 Depina-Garcia, Jaden8

Event  21   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Scholastic
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Lowell, MA 13.98 181444 Yin, Khai1
Assonet, MA 14.54 171389 Smith, Thomas2
Lexington, MA 15.05 171260 Li, Justin3
Lowell, MA 15.05 161186 Hardin, Isaiah4
Newburyport, MA 15.15 171261 Lisauskas, Kyle5
Pembroke, MA 15.33 161258 Leonard, Kevin6
Maynard, MA 15.44 181178 Gwozdz, Alex7
Methuen, MA 15.44 161361 Saronge, Jeremy8
Dover, MA 15.64 181295 Miller, Ryan9
Hawley, MA 15.81 171446 Youmell, Mason James10
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Event  21 ...(Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Scholastic)
Age   TeamName Seed Time

Newburyport, MA 16.00 161403 Stroope, Tyson11
Ashhurnham, MA 16.04 171057 Brostrom, Jayden12
Bellingham, MA 16.05 171009 Anderson, Ayden13
Attleboro, MA 16.09 151395 Souza, Brandon14
Pembroke, MA 16.76 161098 Cooley, Sean15
Pepperell, MA 17.74 181277 Mathe, Quinn16
Worcester, MA 18.00 161090 Collins, Ayden17
Hyannis, MA 18.80 161107 Dalomba, Jayden18
Marstons Mills, MA 19.78 171352 Riaz, Ali19
Dracut, MA 21.19 161068 Cacete, Ayden20
Bedford, MA NT 171431 Waldron, Tyler21

Event  19   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Scholastic
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Avon, MA 13.10 161020 Austrino, Kate1
Weston, MA 15.09 171426 Varela, Solana2
Maynard, MA 15.81 181063 Burke, Izzy3
Ipswich, MA 16.29 171335 Perron, Kameya4
Ipswich, MA 17.28 141334 Perron, Akina5
Westford, MA 17.88 171285 McDermott, Katie6
Pembroke, MA 18.00 151423 Tripodi, Ashley7
Lynnfield, MA 18.67 171078 Chamberlain, Gianna8
Wilmington, MA 19.20 161143 Engvaldsen, Abigail9
Wilmington, MA 19.50 171319 Olatilu, Giselle10
Maynard, MA 25.36 151067 Cabral, Kayla11

Event  41   Girls 800 Meter Run Scholastic
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Lunenburg, MA 2:19.32 161100 Coronella, Olivia1
Waltham, MA 2:20.00 161381 Sheehan, Ella2
Gloucester, MA 2:28.09 171075 Castellucci, Hope3
Norton, MA 2:29.20 171290 McIntyre, Molly4
Abington, MA 2:40.00 161283 McCleary, Evangeline5
Dartmouth, MA 2:42.58 151157 Franzese, Marina6
Norton, MA 2:50.55 161227 Kelleher, Reilly7

Event  40   Boys 800 Meter Run Scholastic
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Norton, MA 1:59.83 171326 Parham, Sean1
Ashhurnham, MA 2:04.00 171057 Brostrom, Jayden2
Westminster, MA 2:04.01 181110 De Jesus, Izaiah3
Braintree, MA 2:07.15 171408 Sweeney, Liam4
Natick, MA 2:12.40 171226 Keenan, Andrew5
Canton, MA 2:14.00 161055 Brodeur, Emile6
West Bridgewater, MA2:15.33 151397 Stapleton, Samuel7
Natick, MA 2:17.36 151428 Vickers-Richard, Kai8
Attleboro, MA 2:28.00 161061 Brunnenmeyer, Jack9

Event  39   Girls 800 Meter Run Junior
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Berkley, MA 2:35.00 141132 Duffy, Ellie1

Groton, MA 2:40.56 141182 Hall, Isabelle2

Event  38   Boys 800 Meter Run Junior
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Maynard, MA 2:16.45 141202 Hobbs, RJ1
Plymouth, MA 2:30.00 141124 DiMartinis, Joseph2
Plymouth, MA 2:37.00 141218 Joachim, Xavier3
Lynn, MA 2:59.00 131244 Kuleszka, Max4
Plymouth, MA 3:40.00 111191 Hastings, Mason5

Event  25   Girls 200 Meter Dash Scholastic
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Wilmington, MA 25.06 171253 Leblanc, Alexis1
Foxborough, MA 25.07 161044 Bober, Lauren2
Douglas, MA 25.67 151039 Bilodeau, Abigail3
Pembroke, MA 26.05 151308 Nelson, Amelia4
Gloucester, MA 26.09 151074 Castellucci, Grace5
Salem, MA 27.03 151324 Palmer, Nyla6
Peabody, MA 27.14 151121 Deronja, Lea7
Abington, MA 27.17 151434 White, Janelle8
Auburn, MA 28.04 151298 Monroe, Jacey9
Avon, MA 28.07 161020 Austrino, Kate10
Natick, MA 29.04 181032 Bell, Aidan11
Maynard, MA 29.09 181063 Burke, Izzy12
Walpole, MA 29.50 161300 Moumade, Yassmine13
Chelmsford, MA 30.09 171012 Arimoro, Adetutu14
Pembroke, MA 30.84 151423 Tripodi, Ashley15
North Reading, MA 31.00 161296 Molla, Annika16
Maynard, MA 32.55 151067 Cabral, Kayla17

Event  26   Boys 200 Meter Dash Scholastic
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Hyannis, MA 21.84 171231 Kilburn, Jahi1
Whitinsville, MA 22.04 181402 Stringer, Samuel2
Concord, MA 22.06 181433 Wetzel, Felix3
Westminster, MA 22.08 171422 Traylor, Jackson4
Lowell, MA 22.09 181444 Yin, Khai5
Amherst, MA 22.44 181215 Jeffries, Miles6
Braintree, MA 22.99 171248 LaPierre, Mason7
West Newbury, MA 23.00 171160 Frost, Mikey8
Stoughton, MA 23.00 181276 Masuwa, Joshua9
Peabody, MA 23.04 161216 Jeune, Christ10
Lancaster, MA 23.04 151156 Fraga, Gustavo11
Springfield, MA 23.09 171059 Brown, Joseph12
Spring, MA 23.17 161383 Shubrick, Frederick13
Lowell, MA 23.26 181236 Kisekka, Denzel14
Wilmington, MA 23.97 171331 Pereira, Cameron15
Pembroke, MA 24.00 161258 Leonard, Kevin16
Chicopee, MA 24.00 151303 Murphy, Shawn17
Chelmsford, MA 24.01 171014 Arimoro, Tosin18
Maynard, MA 24.02 181274 Mara, Patrick19
Lakeville, MA 24.02 161144 Enloe, Aiden20
Boston, MA 24.04 171439 Williams, Jalani21



First Time Out - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  9:06 AM  7/16/2025  Page 4
2025 Bay State Games Track & Field Finals - 7/19/2025

Regis College
Performance List - AM Running Events

Event  26 ...(Boys 200 Meter Dash Scholastic)
Age   TeamName Seed Time

Brockton, MA 24.05 161184 Hamilton, Alexander22
Brockton, MA 24.05 151414 Thompson, Tuan23
Arlington, MA 24.20 151115 DeCastro, Joshua24
Shrewsbury, MA 24.24 151411 Tesiero-miller, Edward25
North Easton, MA 24.34 151153 Ford, Tyler26
Lexington, MA 24.51 171260 Li, Justin27
Braintree, MA 24.79 171451 Zhou, Ryan28
Lakeville, MA 25.00 161048 Boyd, Jack29
Boston, MA 25.03 161134 Durant, Jaylon30
Lowell, MA 25.04 171453 Zolkos, Nolan31
Ayer, MA 25.09 171195 Hernandez, Alex32
Greenfield, MA 25.46 161309 Nero, Mark33
Chelmsford, MA 26.00 171304 Mututu, Munesu34
Worcester, MA 26.53 151073 Carr, RJ35
Stoughton, MA 26.70 171401 Stewart, Jaden36
Brockton, MA 27.01 161119 Depina, Ayden37

Event  23   Girls 200 Meter Dash Junior
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Osterville, MA 28.55 141394 Sousa, Whitney1
Nashua, NH 28.79 141273 Mangahas, Olivia2
Douglas, MA 29.02 131054 Brochu, Lily3
Wilmington, MA 36.00 141208 Howie, Olivia4

Event  24   Boys 200 Meter Dash Junior
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Brockton, MA 24.20 141185 Hamilton, Elijah1
Middleboro, MA 26.00 141096 Connors, Brayden2
Weston, MA 26.20 141201 Hinton, Chance3
North Attleboro, MA28.05 131031 Beith, Donovan4
Ashland, MA 29.00 141256 Lee, Evan5
Acton, MA 29.95 131393 Sounderrajan, Deepak6
South Boston, MA 31.29 141198 Hinson, Gabe7
South Boston, MA 32.00 131291 Melo-Sanchez, Frank8
South Boston, MA 43.51 121094 Colon, Savy9

Event  99   Girls 400 Meter Hurdles Scholastic
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Weston, MA 1:04.33 171426 Varela, Solana1
Topsfield, MA 1:08.54 161323 Paglierani, Ada2
Lunenburg, MA 1:11.00 161100 Coronella, Olivia3
Berkley, MA 1:11.08 141132 Duffy, Ellie4
Westford, MA NT 161345 Powell, Kaelyn5

Event  29   Women 400 Meter Hurdles Open
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Cambridge, MA 1:10.00 261205 Horan, Brigid1
Boston, MA 1:11.07 261159 Frey, Maria2
Bedford, MA 1:15.00 191128 Donnelly, Josie3
Pepperell, MA 1:15.75 301278 Mattei, Alyssa4
Boston, MA 1:30.00 211363 Schell, Abigail5

Event  100   Boys 400 Meter Hurdles Scholastic
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Newburyport, MA 56.25 171261 Lisauskas, Kyle1
Hawley, MA 56.98 171446 Youmell, Mason James2
Assonet, MA 58.00 171389 Smith, Thomas3
Lowell, MA 58.47 161186 Hardin, Isaiah4
Methuen, MA 59.00 161361 Saronge, Jeremy5
Maynard, MA 59.04 181178 Gwozdz, Alex6
Bellingham, MA 1:00.04 171009 Anderson, Ayden7
Bedford, MA 1:04.69 171431 Waldron, Tyler8
Dover, MA 1:05.00 181295 Miller, Ryan9
Burlington, MA 1:09.63 141384 Siedlecki, Evan10

Event  30   Men 400 Meter Hurdles Open
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Reading, MA 59.59 221443 Yatsuhashi, Kevin1
Acton, MA 1:20.00 201450 Zhang, Evan2


